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December 7, 1956

Re As Dunean
Box 147
Ontario, Oregon
[}

Dear Mr. Duncan:

This acknowladges receipt of Form A, bzing notice of
the beginaning of constructicn under Permit NO‘U—?hS.

The report has boen filad with other matter portrining
to the permit, which is in good strnding until October 1, 1%7 3
when, under its terms, construetion should bo completeds

Very truly yours,

! . ¥ 4
v o i 4 /
j\‘,,/’,(_/,'l' s / VY ,,;{-’//:...f/.".{/
LEVIS A, STANLEY

State Engincer

\

Form 118
mb

U=856
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U-856
Jamary 25, 1957

T Ae Duncan
Box 1L7
Ontario, Oregon

Dear Mr. Duncani

This acknowledges receipt of Form B, being notice
of completion of construction under Permit No. y=745,

The report has been filed with other matter per-
taining to the permit, which is in good standing until
October 1, 1958, when, under its terms, all the water which
it is intended to use at any time should be used to the full

extent intended,

Very truly yours,

7

-

Iy o RN .
,?ré‘i vid S NS M.,L»t/

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 119
mb

R T RN



U-856

January 30, 1959

ur. Ri A. m&n
Box 147 -
Ontario, Oregon

Dear Mr. Duncans

U=745
According to thre 6alifs of our rwlt o annnacuuile No. 1,2 & 3

for the apprepriation of eﬂonu-fnct of wezter from

complete ap“llps .on of water was to have hcaw naca cn or befor
Cctoker 1, 19 It appears from our records that vou have failed to
submit the nctice of complets applicstion, although a 9@@9@9’ 3;i113§8'
this matter to your attenticn, was nailed to you on

G‘
MTa

ORS 537,260 provides: 'Whenever the time within which any
approprization under a per+it should have been perfected has ex-
pired and the ovmer of the permit fails or refuses within three
months ther=afier to submit to the State Engineer proof of cone
pletion of the appropriation as required by CRS 537.230 and 537.250,
“the State Engincer may, after 50 days' notice by recsistered mai
order the cancelation of the parmit, *os*

If you have complied with the terms oif this pernit, vou should
promptly submit the notice of complete aprplication of water, after which
we will take up with you the matter of finsl preoof, If, however, you have
abandoned your plan of develomment, we would appreciate rour authority to
cancel the permit, so.that the permit may be canceled without the necessity
for follewing the legal procedure,

Complete application of water under an irrigation permit means.
the irrigation of ALL of the land described in the perwmit, which it is
intended to irrigete.

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, vou are hersby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days
from the date of this letter, your permit will be cancecled without further

.notice,
Very trly yours,
RS
pAR R B P S I
LE4IS A. STA m‘x '
State Engineer
Form 100
REGISTERED

Return receipt requested
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Application Noe U-856
Permit Noe 11=7L%
Rege Certificate No,
Well Noe

ANNUAL REPORT ON WELLS

(ORS 5374715 requires that an annual report for each well
be submitted to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon)

Report covers periocd from Octcber 1 to September 30 of following year.,

Have any changes been made in the well or pun%%ggring the past year?

If so, explain: ihe wells under tids filing Xam not completed until Nov, 21, 1956

What was the maximum pumping rate at any time during the past year? gpm
Date . Observed drawdown feet

In your opinion is the level of water in this well affected by other pumping
operations in your vicinity? Explain:

If an irrigation well, how many acres were irrigated this past season?

. What date did pumping begin? Cease?
Number of days of pump operation Average pumping rate gpn
Depth to water while pumping, feet below land surfaceo Date
Power consumption for entire year or season ' Kith
Quantity of water pumped during year or season - (gallons or acre~feet)

What was the cost of pumping per acre irrigated?

Do you consider use of water from this source prefitable?

Will you operate thils well next season?

Measured water lgvels (one measurement in spring and cne in fall)
feet belew land surface, Date of measurement
feet below land surface, Date of measurement

Additional water level measurements:

Feet below Date Remarks
land surface

Remarks:

Date .., e Ea /0. / G 57
/ 7

\ -
o :ﬁ/ﬂ_t- o

Report prepared by. /(/Eﬂ yéﬁ;[f(

(See other side)



Application Nos 1[=8R6

Permit Noe 1 -2ho
Rege Certificate No,
Well Noe

ANNUAL REPORT ON WELLS

(ORS 5374715 requires that an annual report for each well
be submitted to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon)

Report covers period from October 1 to September 30 of following years

ls Have any changes been made in the well or pquéggring the past year?

1f so, explain: the yells under this filine Zxk not completed until Nov, 21, 1956

2o What was the maximum pumping rate at any time during the past year? gpm
Date Observed drawdown feet

3¢ In your opinion is the level of water in this well affecte@ by other pumping
operations in your vicinity? Explains

Le If an irrigation well, how many acres were irrigated this past season?

What date did pumping begin? Cease?
Number of days of pump operation Average pumping rate gpm
Depth to water while punping, ’ feet below land surfaceo Date
5« Power consumption for entire yeér or season Kwh
6e Quantity of water pumped during year or season (gallons or acre=feet)

Te What was the cost of pumping per acre irrigated?

8s Do you consider use of water from this source profitable?

9+ Will you operate this well next season?

10, Measured water levels (one measurement in spring and cne in fall)
feet below land surface. Date of measurement
feet below land surface, Date of measurement

Additional water level measurements:

Feet below Date Remarks
land surface
i |

lls Remarks:

£

-

Date 4 . e, [0 LETZ

Repoxrt prepared by
(See other side)



O=T7h

U-853

V=854

U856 ,
February 13, 1959

HEYORANDUM

Mr, Ed Oakes was in the office this date in regard to
the above referenced files., Mr. Oskes signed a cancﬁhum form
for file No, U=853, permit No, U=746, which is to be mailed in,

Mr. Oakes took applications for extension of time
forms for file Nos, U-85)L, U=356 and O=Tk.

James W, Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWCieh



w2 po5g

plication No. Lk Permit No. (ﬁ/~7ﬁ‘wﬁ'

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

;ff .ﬁ’// -t*) /“ -
I, i /—, 4 ool i i e y of ... S ..ﬁ.f.é.é?{‘.’.}.ﬂ..f? ................................................. s

s .
state of .....L,J..‘;!L.c-::gfé:.?..é ...................................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No. L[~7‘f—3 ...... , to
appropriate the plui)lic waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
/’f g d /’) ;
before ...... U/c(.:v{cz ............. L . , 19.5:}7, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ........ @L;é,qu .............. A , 19578 ‘

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during m yeara:
R PN IR O P VY = G T SO
4;.;;((::7,./1?/_‘. ........ ‘wothf/ﬁncjzizah 4,/0“,,«_, J—L"‘jw‘(;\kb/w(

/5 % S %&"‘F"L— ....... .L«.v\'—/é[‘d' ........ f»f-h“‘uré’m??/ ....... L«{«‘L‘-'Zv. ....... ZL .(2...‘/.;.:.4‘/6 44/‘1 ‘;’/' 22 "‘“‘*&i?

7
¢

; Ve - 7 -
and-did-the following work priorto last-year: . - e A VAP, Eoher PR e

/

e 1 VA s/
‘,L—QL.M ...... t_’.lé'..zz‘.!-.—:"_i éév‘( ........ ({‘ ........ L “% ..... w,éA ......... Lé‘“L{:&“ PPN Y S~ 2

" £ o " o '
__/;L/‘Z,&-"z/r (LZ»J'* o ko 1{:’?_ Do e ,Z«':%g :j:f.«/bg, 7 RS ..ﬂ'\'_,,( o
é,,
- - T o 0,‘.7—-
costing $...L4, C 99 and 1 estimate the cost of completion to be $...‘E{:C.’..‘:7€...: ..........
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: /‘szk;{wﬂjf‘-’a’

I am unable to {make complete application of Water} within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, 10 Wit ... S et ekl B e e coflfete ’)Wﬁ"—"»wz*ﬂ/’k; /a‘ et

e P # G i ;
i ;Z ST 2 Yo et e come. ”’;;{« ....... A Adotre e Gt T 5 Al

. e - . "s F ;’ Py 2
/adl.p(» ,z),k!»/f:«?ﬁg';f o Gl ,Z L._uzuév{/f<’¢’£«r/‘:c;,:vf¢am7 ....... - LA 2 -’“/f /ZQ{L
1 j”( ﬁ ' ;j ’
cneelo. e .

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension -of time should accom-
pany the application for extension.) . .
$2.00 FEE PAID

(OVER)
. [ r»(«)
e xfemd ?/'5 ¢/ {t;'ﬂﬁl /"(’f/,g | L3¢

AV Y



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

)
} under said permit to .../ Letler /] L1967

i ion-work
complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ... G
7 - ss
County of ... A. LG eroeeeeeeeeeeereeerene
’—:7 . et
I, s /L/‘.I_/,/)ﬂ 2 2 A , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this J ...... day of /*/7,4711/ ...............
1957

St 2

oy 4 0
‘;q,j.«cwzz({m:«/ ........... L/1‘,ra”*"*¢=[f( iﬁ/f‘vAf«Aw

. =4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........ o

[ Notarial Seal ] o@/ﬁ«

Alotary Public for Oregon

My commission expires ... Zed... 2, /58T
State Printing 97602



April 6, 1959

R« A. Duncan
Box 147
Ontario, Oregon

Dear Sirs

This acknowledges reseipt of your application for
an extension of time for the completion of const.ruitlon and
complete application of watser under Permit No,

The application indicates that reasonable diligence
has been shown in the prosecution of work under this prosjlect,
and the time limits are being extended to October 1, 19

Iours very truly,

\f&@tlo / 3zﬁdkég7

LEWIS A. STMILEY
State Engineer

Form 122
b1lf,

- Enclosure - Receipt #21630.

U-856



STATE OF OREGON e Y
STATE ENGINEER ;
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
816 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Januery 26, 1962
Fe A. Dunean
Rax 1L7
Untnyio, Oregon

According to the terms of your permit No. U 7hs wvhich is for the

3 1 e iy - - % S ; - <) . * .
appropriation of .w.?,,gf:? Cofemy frun Duncon Leolls loe 1, 2 & 3 far lrrligation &
o Tenental ipricotion of 519.2 acres

complete application of water was to have been made on or before October 1, 1901
It appears from our records that you have failed to submit notice of complet&”~=*
application, although a notice calling this matter to your attention was

mailed to you on Fooam 1Y

Tebdly e 1, 1067, ,

Complete application of water means the application of water to
beneficial use to the full extent the permittee intends under the terms of the
permit. In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the
lands the permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit.

If you have complied with the terms of the permit, you should
promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion.

ORS 537.260 provides: '"Whenever the time within which any appropria-
tion under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of
the permit fails or refuses within three months thercafter to submit to the
State Engineer proof of completion of the appropriation as required by
ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit, **¥x¢

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from
the date of this letter, your permit e U 748
will be canceled without further notice.* = f*

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciste it if you would sc advise. If
the property involved in the project has changed hands, please give us the name

and address of the new owner.
Ve truly ﬁursﬁ
;é%IS A. STANféé% té%if

State Engineer

Form 100
Certified
Return receipt requested



2M—17-61

Application No. L/ E5¢

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

state of Q){i.é_’gd_ij ........................................ , am the owner and holder of Permit No. U745 , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before C)c/.///?é/déehéaolﬁd,lgf, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before Ooftﬁ,/.?é/ﬂS@/f’iiclﬂ’d, 9= ..

PR
Iy 4 Lt soit £

o

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during»t%é‘ past-year:

. . " . f 7 g 4
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: 7;z/rzlhf/ ‘
'r,;f /
el TR .r.g...:.,/{. ~~~~~ e 23 S /:\‘)—‘»"ﬁ .......... U

complete construetion work
make complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

TI'am unable to{ } within the required time, for the following

H ’
bl D e et :
(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

. (OVER)
693G, 06 Fer aip )
e
‘ “ppl

322807
afar (p}'::_



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work . . ey y 3 C o
{ complete application of water ( under said permit to ... AL, A S A— s 19407
(Strike out phrase not applicable) )
AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT
I, ﬁﬂBUNQAJ\/ .................................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand this . {2 _ day of .. <.dbesal

[Notarial Seal]

State Printing 36920



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER REFER TO

FiLE No.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT U:a%

SALEM

516 rFublie Service Bldg,
March 13, 1962

* R, A, Duncan
Tox 147
Ontario, Oregon

Dear Mr. Duncant
This acknowledges receilpt of your application for
an extension of time for the completion of construction and
complete application of water under Permit No. U7Ls

The application indicates that reasonable diligence

has been shown in the prosecution of work under this project,
and the time limits are being extended to October 1, 1%33.

Yoy yry truly
LEWIS A. STANLEY 7

State Englneer

Form 122

Klr



2M—T7-61

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engmeer of Oregon:
s 9 i
I, . x/ a/gjff&/‘/aw ......................... ,of ... /?'ézfi—cﬂ’

state of &/‘z@)é .......................................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 0(77‘ _________

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ’/[\ (Ta / z /

........... T L LR T LTI r

SV .
made on or before €¢4/06L __________ o

e I TN ._........................... i AR A o NN SR A e O IR a4

........ /f «Maooﬁpé*"

L

__________________________________ Llee W TETET

I"’ ble t complete-construction Work
am unable 10 3 make complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

71 ] s 2 ‘l B
reasons, to wit: ... .d Aellbtannnni E ....... 1,,/ btk wC / e ww«r 3 // »

...... G AL e 0T A .wé% Az £ b
SR N AR e 4 [,/é»-a//t.yxm ......
} ... ') g

} within the required time, for the following

y ke SRR

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

P R e AR A

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{ complete application of water { "% SE PRI D oo B A et e Jrrsrereseerars e )
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

STATE OF .. &G O e,

County of

4
) A ﬁaﬁﬂﬂ?i‘/ ...................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... /.zﬂ/ day of .. APy Cufors”
------------------------------------------------------------ ) 19-[]- 5\/})( ZZ/( L// PR NI S
a?,«‘,ffaz ......
Y/ /
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... /&.2% .. .. day of .. M

[Notarial Seal] . ZZ,

My commission expires ... £ %% . /7J/f(7 .......

State Printing 36920



U=-745 ~
U=-747

February 14, 19464

R. A. Duncan & Bd Qakes
Box 147
Ontario, Oregon

Centlemen:

Your application for extension of time in which to com=

" plete construction work and make complete application of water to’ \
beneficial use under the terms of Permit No. U~747 has been con-
sidered.

. Information set out in the application appears to refer
primarily to work done on another permit and does not indicate
there has been any progress on the use of water from this specific
well since 1959, I am permitted by law to extend the time for
completion of construction work and application of water to bene-
ficial use upon showing of reasonable diligence in the development
of the project. Work done on other wells and other projects may
be fully justified from the land owners standpoint, but I canmot
consider it as diligence under the cne specific permit in question.
It would appear that your best procedure in this case would be to
authorize the cancelation of the permit and refile 2 new application
when you are in the position to apply this water to beneficial use.

I have also considered your application for extension of
time under Permit No. U-745 which covers the appropriation of water
from wells Nos. 1, 2 and 3 for irrigation and supplemental irriga-
tion of 519.2 acres. '

From the information stated, it does not appear that there
has been any progress during the duration of the last extension which
covered the period October 1, 1961 to October 1, 1963. Under these
circumstances, it is doubtful if I could further extend the time
for this development., Since part of the work has been completed
and water put to beneficial use, your best procedure would be to
make proof to that extent and then refile a new application when
you are in a position to complete the development.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L., WHEELER
State Engineer
Cl¥:ks



- [+
STATE OF OREGON neren 1o U-B56

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
February 1L, 1967

R. A. Duncan

Box 147
Ontarioc, Oregon

Dear Sirs

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. y.7)5,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure

plu





